(In terms of Sec 4.1 of the IDA (Financial and Service) Regulations, 2007)

S Type of
No Expenditure/

Approval

Proposed Limit Tendering Process Whether to go
to PAC or not

Competent
Authority to
Sanction

A All procurement
of Goods as
defined under
Regulation 124 of
Bihar Finance
(Amendment)
Rules,2005.

i) Upto Rs 15000
(Fifteen Thousand)

i) Off the shelf( as per Rule no. 131 C i) No
of Bihar Finance (Amendment) Rules,
2005 )

i)MD

ii)MD

iii) MD
the

iv) Rs 10 lacs -
Upto Rs 25,00,000
(Twenty Five
Lacs)

iv) Limited tender (as per Rule no. 131
I of Bihar Finance (Amendment)
Rules, 2005 )
The MD may decide to additionally go
for advertisement in local Newspaper
depending upon the nature of purchase.

iv) Yes iv)MD

v) Advertisement in local & national

[...]

iii) Limited tender ( as per Rule no.
131 I of Bihar Finance (Amendment)
Rules, 2005 ).The MD may decide to
additionally go for advertisement in
local Newspaper depending upon the
nature of purchase.

iii) No
(Goes to
internal
purchase
committee)

v) More than Rs
25,00,000(Twenty
Five Lacs) upto Rs
50,00,000( Fifty
Lacs)

S Type of Proposed Limit Tendering Process Whether to go Competent

No Expenditure/

to PAC or not Authority to

Approval

Sanction

Identification of i) Not required i) Not required
i) No i) Authority

B Projects to be